Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To:  Office of Planning and Research  U.S. Mail: Street Address:  P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113  Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814  County Clerk  County Of: Los Angeles  Address: 12400 E. Imperial Highway  Norwalk, CA 90650	Prom: Public Agency: Port of Los Angeles Address: 425 S. Palos Verdes Street San Pedro, CA 90733 Contact: Erin Sheehy Phone: 310 732-7693  Lead Agency (if different from above): Address: Contact: Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complic Resources Code.	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	ighouse):_2020049018
Project Title: Berth 182 Slope Repair and Roadway Impro	ovement Project
Project Applicant: Port of Los Angeles	
Project Location (include county): Berth 182 near Fries Av	ve., Wilmington CA in Los Angeles County
Project Description:	,
damage to the road. Work will include placing quarry run a feet. After the slope repair is completed, the affected road repaired repaved and striped. Construction is expected to  This is to advise that the Port of Los Angeles - Board of I Lead Agency or Re	way and sidewalk on Fries Avenue will be last approximately six months.  Harbor Commissioners has approved the above
described project on June 18, 2020 and has made the described project.	e following determinations regarding the above
<ol> <li>The project [ will will not] have a significant effect</li> <li>An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for the A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project</li> <li>Mitigation measures [ were were not] made a con</li> <li>A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [ was was</li> <li>A statement of Overriding Considerations [ was was</li> <li>Findings [ were were not] made pursuant to the properties.</li> </ol>	is project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. dition of the approval of the project. s not] adopted for this project. as not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responded to the General Public at: 222 W. 6th Street, Suite 900 San Pedro, CA 90731	onses and record of project approval, or the
/ //   X /	
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Director, EMD
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Director, EMD

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Jun 24 2020 Revised 2011